
IU Indy (3-24, 0-1 HL) -vs- Wis.-Green Bay (5-20, 1-3 HL)
3/27/2026 at Green Bay, Wis. (King Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jasmyn Trigueros (3-8)
Loss: Callie Dickerson (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ruben Garcia First: Scott Stemple Third Base: Jason Wolfe 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 140   Weather: 35 and sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
IU Indy 1 0 3 0 0 4 4 1
Wis.-Green Bay 0 3 2 4 3 12 12 3

IU Indy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adeline Blackwell ss 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Paige McPhearson lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Molly Kable c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kennedy Cowan 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tori Candler rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Piper Stephens rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karley Kavanaugh dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Callie Dickerson p/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Pallas Dominion 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mae Munson cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kinsey Pfeiffer 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan Bauer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sidney Parks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 4 4 0 3 4 3

3B: Mae Munson (1)
SH: Paige McPhearson (1)
SB: Adeline Blackwell (1)
CS: Pallas Dominion (1)
E: Mae Munson (1)

Wis.-Green Bay 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sara Ebner ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
Bella Herman cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Gracie Anderson c 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Emma Krueger lf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
    Katherine Filkowski lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Schwall 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Alyssa DeMaio pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aidyn Messman dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Sidney Lamotte ph 2 2 2 4 0 0 0
Claire Coushman 3b 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Kendal Herschbach 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paige Guse 2b 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
Jenna Redders rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jasmyn Trigueros p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Kostecka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 12 12 11 9 2 7

2B: Sara Ebner (1); Gracie Anderson (1); Paige Guse (1)
HR: Bella Herman (1); Sidney Lamotte (2)
CS: Katherine Filkowski (1)
E: Sara Ebner (1); Gracie Anderson (1); Kendal Herschbach (1)
DP: 1

IU Indy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Callie Dickerson (L, 0-5) 3.1 6 7 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 15 21 4 2 78
Reagan Bauer 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 14
Sidney Parks 1.0 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 0 33
Totals 12 12 11 9 2 0 0 0 0 24 33 7 2 125

Wis.-Green Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jasmyn Trigueros (W, 3-8) 3.0 3 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 16 2 5 53
Morgan Kostecka 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 23
Totals 4 4 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 19 23 2 7 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

IU Indy - Top of 1st IU WIS
Adeline Blackwell singled, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Paige McPhearson out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); Adeline Blackwell advanced to second. 0 0
Molly Kable singled through the left side (1-2 SFBF); Adeline Blackwell advanced to third. 0 0
Molly Kable advanced to second; Adeline Blackwell scored on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Kennedy Cowan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Tori Candler grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Wis.-Green Bay - Bottom of 1st IU WIS
Sara Ebner grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Bella Herman out on batter's interference (1-2 FBFF). 1 0
Gracie Anderson walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 0
Emma Krueger singled through the left side (1-0 B); Gracie Anderson advanced to second. 1 0
Brooke Schwall walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Emma Krueger advanced to second; Gracie Anderson advanced to
third. 1 0
Aidyn Messman struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 1 0

IU Indy - Top of 2nd IU WIS
Karley Kavanaugh grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 0
Callie Dickerson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Pallas Dominion struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 1 0

Wis.-Green Bay - Bottom of 2nd IU WIS
Claire Coushman walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Kendal Herschbach popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Jenna Redders flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Sara Ebner doubled to right center (0-0); Claire Coushman advanced to third. 1 0
Bella Herman homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-0); Sara Ebner scored; Claire Coushman scored. 1 3
Gracie Anderson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 1 3

IU Indy - Top of 3rd IU WIS
Mae Munson tripled down the lf line (0-1 K). 1 3
Adeline Blackwell reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B). 1 3
Adeline Blackwell stole second. 1 3
Paige McPhearson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Molly Kable reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB); Paige McPhearson advanced to second; Adeline
Blackwell advanced to third; Mae Munson scored. 2 3
Kennedy Cowan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 2 3
Molly Kable advanced to second on a wild pitch; Paige McPhearson advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Adeline Blackwell scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 3
Tori Candler grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 3 3
Karley Kavanaugh reached first on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 BBKSB); Molly Kable advanced to third; Paige
McPhearson scored, unearned. 4 3
Callie Dickerson flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 3

Wis.-Green Bay - Bottom of 3rd IU WIS
Emma Krueger walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 4 3
Katherine Filkowski pinch ran for Emma Krueger. 4 3
Katherine Filkowski out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3
Brooke Schwall walked (3-2 KBSBBFFFB). 4 3
Aidyn Messman struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 4 3
Claire Coushman walked (3-1 FBBBB); Brooke Schwall advanced to second. 4 3
Paige Guse pinch hit for Kendal Herschbach. 4 3
Alyssa DeMaio pinch ran for Brooke Schwall. 4 3



Paige Guse doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBS); Claire Coushman scored; Alyssa DeMaio scored. 4 5
Jenna Redders flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 4 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IU Indy - Top of 4th IU WIS
Katherine Filkowski to lf. 4 5
Brooke Schwall to 1b for Alyssa DeMaio. 4 5
Paige Guse to 2b. 4 5
Morgan Kostecka to p for Jasmyn Trigueros. 4 5
Pallas Dominion singled to left field (0-0). 4 5
Mae Munson struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 4 5
Adeline Blackwell walked (3-1 BBFBB); Pallas Dominion advanced to second. 4 5
Paige McPhearson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFS). 4 5
Pallas Dominion out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 5

Wis.-Green Bay - Bottom of 4th IU WIS
Sara Ebner singled up the middle (0-0). 4 5
Bella Herman fouled out to c (0-1 F). 4 5
Gracie Anderson doubled to left center (0-0); Sara Ebner advanced to third. 4 5
Callie Dickerson to 1b. 4 5
Reagan Bauer to p for Kinsey Pfeiffer. 4 5
Emma Krueger pinch hit for Katherine Filkowski. 4 5
Emma Krueger singled to right field, out at second p to c to ss, RBI (1-1 BF); Gracie Anderson advanced to
third; Sara Ebner scored. 4 6
Brooke Schwall singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Gracie Anderson scored. 4 7
Sidney Lamotte pinch hit for Aidyn Messman. 4 7
Sidney Lamotte homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Brooke Schwall scored. 4 9
Claire Coushman walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 4 9
Sidney Parks to p for Reagan Bauer. 4 9
Paige Guse walked (3-2 BBKKFBFFB); Claire Coushman advanced to second. 4 9
Jenna Redders walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Paige Guse advanced to second; Claire Coushman advanced to third. 4 9
Sara Ebner flied out to cf (0-0). 4 9

IU Indy - Top of 5th IU WIS
Emma Krueger to lf. 4 9
Molly Kable grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 9
Kennedy Cowan walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 9
Tori Candler grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kennedy Cowan out on the play. 4 9

Wis.-Green Bay - Bottom of 5th IU WIS
Piper Stephens to rf for Tori Candler. 4 9
Bella Herman flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 4 9
Gracie Anderson singled up the middle (3-2 KFBBB). 4 9
Emma Krueger singled up the middle, advanced to third (1-2 KBFF); Gracie Anderson advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by cf, unearned. 4 10
Brooke Schwall flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 10
Sidney Lamotte homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Emma Krueger scored. 4 12


